## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marco Antonio Meggiolaro	08/30/2010
Alexandre Ormiga Galvao Barbosa	08/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Faculdades Catolicas, a nonprofit Association, Maintainer of the Pontificia Universidade Catolica of Rio de Janeiro
Street Address:	Rua Marques de Sao Vicente, n. 225
Internal Address:	Gavea
City:	Rio de Janeiro
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	CEP 22451-900

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12875544

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)685-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3500

Email: LCOLTON@SGRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP
Address Line 1: 1230 PEACHTREE ST NE, SUITE 3100
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3592

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048843.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurence P. Colton

Total Attachments: 2

source=pta-ar-puc-48843-005-assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024938 FRAME: 0702 OF \$40.00 128/5544

501281860

source=pta-ar-puc-48843-005-assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024938 FRAME: 0703

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas,I, ALEXANDRE ORMIGA GALVÃO BARBOSA, hereinafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Process and Device for Brain Computer Interface", hereinafter referred to as the "invention", for which an application for a United States Patent will be filled.

Whereas, FACULDADES CATÓLICAS, a nonprofit Association, Maintainer of the Pontificia Universidade Católica of Rio de Janeiro ("PUC-Rio"), hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is Rua Marquês de São Vicente, n. 225, Gávea, Rio de Janeiro, R.J, Brazil, CEP 22451-900, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by this presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said United States Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 30th day of August, 2010, at Rio de Janeiro.

State of Rio de Janeiro

ALEXANDRE ORMIGA GALVÃO BARBOSA

Country of Brazil

Before me personally appeared said **PUC-RIO** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2010.

Shel Of Bhac

PATENT REEL: 024938 FRAME: 0704

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas,I, MARCO ANTONIO MEGGIOLARO, hereinafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Process and Device for Brain Computer Interface", hereinafter referred to as the "invention", for which an application for a United States Patent will be filled.

Whereas, FACULDADES CATÓLICAS, a nonprofit Association, Maintainer of the Pontificia Universidade Católica of Rio de Janeiro ("PUC-Rio"), hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is Rua Marquês de São Vicente, n. 225, Gávea, Rio de Janeiro, R.J, Brazil, CEP 22451-900, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by this presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said United States Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 30th day of August, 2010, at Rio de Janeiro.

State of Rio de Janeiro

**MARCO ANTONIO MEGGIOLARO** 

Country of Brazil

Before me personally appeared said **PUC-RIO** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30th day of August, 2010.

PATENT RECORDED: 09/03/2010 REEL: 024938 FRAME: 0705